Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		06/30/2008	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc., f/k/a Aqua-Chem, Inc.
Street Address:	221 Law Street
City:	Thomasville
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	31792
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2805139	CLEARFIRE
Registration Number:	2518022	TRUEFIRE
Registration Number:	3084957	PROFIRE
Registration Number:	2322573	BOILERSPEC
Registration Number:	1963346	MAX-FLOW
Registration Number:	1715306	CB-HAWK
Registration Number:	1717786	CB-HAWK
Registration Number:	1529586	IC
Registration Number:	0575242	CLEAVER-BROOKS
Registration Number:	0721008	HEV-E-DUTY
Registration Number:	0708411	BOILERMATE
Registration Number:	0892464	SPRAYMASTER
Registration Number:	0987858	СВ
Registration Number:	1455141	MAX-FIRE
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0254

900110337

Registration Number:	0512817	HEV-E-OIL
Registration Number:	1416407	
Registration Number:	3264522	BOILERSPEC
Serial Number:	77054460	СВ
Serial Number:	77054347	CLEAVER BROOKS
Registration Number:	1418155	CLEAVER BROOKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-756-2552

Email: marisa.kaplan@srz.com
Correspondent Name: Marisa Kaplan, Esq.
Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014951.0923
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marisa Kaplan, Esq. (014951.0923)
Signature:	/kc for mk/
Date:	07/01/2008

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark release for Comerica to Cleaver Brooks2#page1.tif source=Trademark release for Comerica to Cleaver Brooks2#page2.tif source=Trademark release for Comerica to Cleaver Brooks2#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0255

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

In consideration of full payment of all amounts owed under the Second Amended and Restated Revolving Credit and Term Loan Agreement dated as of August 10, 2007 (the "Agreement") between Cleaver-Brooks, Inc., f/k/a Aqua-Chem, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation") and Comerica Bank (the "Lender") and satisfaction by the Corporation of all of its obligations under the Agreement, the Lender hereby releases all security interests, liens and all other rights it has in the U.S. trademark registrations and applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, under the Security Agreement dated as of December 29, 2006 and recorded on January 9, 2007 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 003457, Frame 0532. This release shall be construed to mean that the Lender releases all security interests, liens and all other rights it may have in any U.S. trademark registrations and applications owned, assigned or otherwise held by the Corporation.

(SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS)

WHD\5878251.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0256

Dated as of the of of	Comerica Bank
	Comerica Bank
	By: Dary 2. Krays Title: MANAGENE DESCRIPTION
STATE OF)) SS
COUNTY OF) 33
This instrument was acknowledged as an authorized officer of Comerica	before me on by, Bank
Stana Gn 4	Pacoc
Notary Public, State of	
My Commission expires:	
DIANA M P Notary Public Macomb My Commission Exp Acting in the County	- Michigan County Ires Sep 17, 2011

WHD\\$878251.3

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

CLEARFIRE 2805139 TRUEFIRE 2518022 PROFIRE 3084957 BOILERSPEC 2322573 MAX-FLOW 1963346 CB-HAWK 1715306 CB-HAWK 1717786 IC 1529586 CLEAVER-BROOKS 575242 HEV-E-DUTY 721008 BOILERMATE 708411 SPRAYMASTER 892464 CB 987858 MAX-FIRE 1455141 HEV-E-OIL 512817 Mark: 1416407	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.
TRUEFIRE 2518022 PROFIRE 3084957 BOILERSPEC 2322573 MAX-FLOW 1963346 CB-HAWK 1715306 CB-HAWK 1717786 IC 1529586 CLEAVER-BROOKS 575242 HEV-E-DUTY 721008 BOILERMATE 708411 SPRAYMASTER 892464 CB 987858 MAX-FIRE 1455141 HEV-E-OIL 512817 Mark: 1416407 Boilerspec 3264522		
PROFIRE BOILERSPEC 2322573 MAX-FLOW 1963346 CB-HAWK 1715306 CB-HAWK 1717786 IC 1529586 CLEAVER-BROOKS 575242 HEV-E-DUTY 721008 BOILERMATE 5PRAYMASTER CB 987858 MAX-FIRE 1455141 HEV-E-OIL 512817 Mark: 1416407 Boilerspec 3264522	CLEARFIRE	2805139
BOILERSPEC MAX-FLOW 1963346 CB-HAWK 1715306 CB-HAWK 1717786 IC 1529586 CLEAVER-BROOKS HEV-E-DUTY 721008 BOILERMATE 708411 SPRAYMASTER CB 987858 MAX-FIRE 1455141 HEV-E-OIL Mark: 1416407 Boilerspec 3264522	TRUEFIRE	2518022
MAX-FLOW CB-HAWK CB-HAWK I715306 CB-HAWK IC I529586 CLEAVER-BROOKS HEV-E-DUTY FORWARTE FORWARTE SPRAYMASTER CB MAX-FIRE HEV-E-OIL Mark: Boilerspec 1963346 1715306 1717786 1717786 1717786 1721008 1	PROFIRE	3084957
CB-HAWK CB-HAWK I717786 IC I529586 CLEAVER-BROOKS F75242 HEV-E-DUTY F21008 BOILERMATE FRAYMASTER FR	BOILERSPEC	2322573
CB-HAWK IC 1529586 CLEAVER-BROOKS 575242 HEV-E-DUTY 721008 BOILERMATE 708411 SPRAYMASTER 892464 CB 987858 MAX-FIRE 1455141 HEV-E-OIL 512817 Mark: 1416407 Boilerspec 3264522	MAX-FLOW	1963346
IC CLEAVER-BROOKS F75242 HEV-E-DUTY F01008 BOILERMATE F08411 SPRAYMASTER F08411 F0	CB-HAWK	1715306
CLEAVER-BROOKS 575242 HEV-E-DUTY 721008 BOILERMATE 708411 SPRAYMASTER 892464 CB 987858 MAX-FIRE 1455141 HEV-E-OIL 512817 Mark: 1416407 Boilerspec 3264522	CB-HAWK	1717786
HEV-E-DUTY BOILERMATE SPRAYMASTER CB 987858 MAX-FIRE 1455141 HEV-E-OIL 512817 Mark: 1416407 Boilerspec 3264522	IC	1529586
BOILERMATE 708411 SPRAYMASTER 892464 CB 987858 MAX-FIRE 1455141 HEV-E-OIL 512817 Mark: 1416407 Boilerspec 3264522	CLEAVER-BROOKS	575242
SPRAYMASTER CB 987858 MAX-FIRE 1455141 HEV-E-OIL 512817 Mark: 1416407 Boilerspec 3264522	HEV-E-DUTY	721008
CB 987858 MAX-FIRE 1455141 HEV-E-OIL 512817 Mark: 1416407 Boilerspec 3264522	BOILERMATE	708411
MAX-FIRE 1455141 HEV-E-OIL 512817 Mark: 1416407 Boilerspec 3264522	SPRAYMASTER	892464
HEV-E-OIL 512817 Mark: 1416407 Boilerspec 3264522	CB	987858
Mark: 1416407 Boilerspec 3264522	MAX-FIRE	1455141
Boilerspec 3264522	HEV-E-OIL	512817
Boilerspec 3264522	Mark:	
•		1416407
•		
•	V	
•	Boilerspec	3264522
	CB	Serial No. 77054460
Cleaver Brooks Serial No. 77054347		
Cleaver Brooks 1,418,155		~

WHD\5878251.3

RECORDED: 07/01/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0258